LAFOURCHE PARISH

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
FORESTRY
Pulpwood
Hardwood 888 cords
Pulpwood (Total) 888
Saw Timber
Hardwood 11,480 board feet
Saw Timber (Total) 11,480
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw, $66,365
Saw Timber FOB Mill
Total Forestry Stumpage $17,880
Forestry (Total) $66,365
FRUITS
Citrus
Navels 45 25.0 625.00 15,625 bu. $218,750
Satsumas 47 80.0 595.00 47,600 bu. $476,000
Other Citrus 12 35 315.00 1,102 bu. $11,020
Citrus (Total) 108.5 $705,770
Figs 9 11.0 325.00 3,575 lbs. $4,290
Fruits (Total) 119.5 $710,060
GREENHOUSE VEGETABLES
Tomatoes * 0 27,200.0 5.50 Yield/ sq. ft. 149,600 1bs. $201,960
Greenhouse Vegetables (Total) 27,200.0 $201,960
HAY FOR SALE
Grass 26 500.0 5.00 2,500 tons $125,000
Hay for Sale (Total) 500.0 $125,000
HOME GARDENS 6,450 $1,935,000
PECANS
Improved * 5.0 700.00 3,500 1bs. $4,550
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LAFOURCHE PARISH

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
Pecans (Total) 5.0 $4,550
SOYBEANS * 400.0 31.00 12,400 bu. $77,004
SUGARCANE
Raw Sugar 51 27,032.0 5,216.00 140,998,912 lbs. $17,131,368
Molasses 27,032.0 156.00 4,216,992 gal. $611,464
Sugarcane (Total) 27,032.0 $17,742,832
VEGETABLES
Broccoli (Fresh) * 3.5 325.00 1,137 cartons (20 $17,055
Ibs.)
Cabbage
Fresh * 5.0 575.00 2,875 sacks (50 1bs.) $20,125
Cabbage (Total) 5.0 $20,125
Cauliflower * 1.5 375.00 562 cartons (20 $8,430
1bs.)
Cucumber
Fresh * 5.0 275.00 1,375 bu. (50 1bs.) $13,750
Cucumber (Total) 5.0 $13,750
Eggplant 1.5 525.00 787 bu. (33 Ibs.) $11,805
Garlic 1.5 4,375.00 6,562 lbs. $26,248
Irish Potatoes
Fresh 12 8.5 175.00 1,487 cwt. $52,045
Irish Potatoes (Total) 8.5 $52,045
Lima Beans
Fresh * 3.5 67.00 234 bu. (32 1bs.) $8,190
Lima Beans (Total) 3.5 $8,190
Mirliton * 1.5 2,700.00 4,050 1bs. $8,100
Mustard (Fresh) 19 10.5 575.00 6,037 doz. bunches $42,259
Okra (Fresh) 10 7.0 260.00 1,820 bu. $45,500
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LAFOURCHE PARISH

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
VEGETABLES
Onions 4.5 95.00 427 bag (50 Ibs.) $10,675
Green Onions 35 725.00 2,537 lbs. $5,074
Peppers
Bell * 3.0 625.00 1,875 bu. (28 1b.) $28,125
Peppers (Total) 3.0 $28,125
Pumpkin (Fresh) 10 8.5 110.00 935 cwt. $18,700
Pumpkin - Cushaw 10 7.5 155.00 1,162 cwt. $23,240
Shallots 6 9.0 1,075.00 9,675 doz. bunches $58,050
Snap Beans (Fresh) * 3.0 120.00 360 bu. (30 Ibs.) $9,000
Southern Peas (Fresh) * 35 75.00 262 bu. (24 1bs.) $6,550
Squash (Fresh)
Yellow Squash 1.0 120.00 120 bu. (45 Ibs.) $1,800
Zucchini Squash 1.5 155.00 232 bu. (45 Ibs.) $2,784
Squash (Fresh) (Total) 2.5 $4,584
Sweet Corn (Fresh) 7 6.5 720.00 4,680 doz. ears $16,380
Tomatoes (Field) 9 6.0 1,300.00 7,800 lugs (20 Ibs.) $140,400
Turnips (Fresh) 12 9.5 575.00 5,462 doz. bunches $38,234
Vegetables (Total) 116.0 $612,519
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRISES $21,475,290
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LAFOURCHE PARISH

FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm

Fisheries Producers Production Production Measure Value
AQUACULTURE

Crawfish (Farm) 57 6,393 Acres in Prod. 4,539,030 1bs. $2,723,418

Fish bait 33 11,250 Ibs $67,500

Alligators (Farm) 169,696 ft. $2,884,846

Opysters ** 53 8,698 sacks $149,258

Soft-shell Crabs 6 650 doz $13,000

Other Species * 15 Acres in Prod. 57,500 1bs. $115,000
Aquaculture (Total) $5,953,021
FRESHWATER FISHERIES

Crawfish (Wild) ** 22 68,300 Ibs. $39,614

Freshwater Finfish ** 201 21,888 Ibs. $51,724
Freshwater Fisheries (Total) $91,338
MARINE FISHERIES

Shrimp ** 1,503 16,806,100 1bs. $21,192,492

Crabs ** 411 8,431,250 1bs. $6,037,618

Commercial Finfish ** 15 2,058,058 Ibs. $3,817,903
Marine Fisheries (Total) $31,048,014
FUR ANIMALS 16,719 pelts $122,717
ALLIGATORS (WILD) 21,645 ft. $454,545
HUNTING LEASES

Waterfowl 24 167,500 No. Acres acre $2,512,500

Leased
All Other Game 6 23,500 No. Acres acre $129,250
Leased

Hunting Leases (Total) $2,641,750
HONEY 8 28 No. Hives 1,130 Ibs. $836
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES $40,312,221

** The marine, freshwater and oyster data presented here are for the year 2003 rather than 2004. Release of fisheries landings data by the collecting agencies occurs 4-5

months after the fact. Another reporting system was used in previous years, so this year's data are not directly comparable to that of previous years.

Page 4 of 7



LAFOURCHE PARISH

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Animal

CATTLE & CALVES
Steer Calves
300-400 1bs.
400-500 1bs.
500-600 lbs.
600-700 1bs.
Steer Calves (Total)
Heifer Calves
300-400 1bs.
400-500 1bs.
500-600 1bs.
600-700 1bs.
Heifer Calves (Total)
Yearling Cattle
600-700 1bs.
700-800 1bs.
Yearling Cattle (Total)
Cow-Calf Pairs
Cull Cows
Cull Bulls
Cattle & Calves (Total)
DAIRY
Dairy Goats

Dairy (Total)
HORSES
Brood Mares
Race Horses
Show Horses

Number of
Producers

275

Units of
Production

23,100 No. Cows

6 Total Adult
Does

20 No. Brood Mares
22 No. Brood Mares

Total
Production

2,190
2,193
1,574

887

2,190
2,193
1,574

886

1,450
1,403
510

4,065
261

100

Units of
Measure

head
head
head
head

head
head
head
head

head
head

pair

head
head

Pounds

head
head

Gross Farm
Value

$969,929
$1,107,048
$879,984
$565,019
$3,521,980

$882,931
$1,019,909
$830,812
$529,828
$3,263,481

$923,650
$968,070
$1,891,720
$484,500
$1,669,231
$239,715
$11,070,628

$22
$22

$64,000
$35,000
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LAFOURCHE PARISH

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
HORSES
Recreation Horses 20 221 No. Brood Mares 110 head $165,000
Brood Mares (Total) $264,000
Stud Fees
Race Horses 4 No. Stallions 15 mares bred $30,000
Show Horses 6 No. Stallions 15 mares bred $22,500
Recreation Horses 15 No. Stallions 40 mares bred $8,000
Stud Fees (Total) $60,500
Race Horses * 15 head $150,000
Show Horses 20 30 head $120,000
Recreation Horses 267 521 head $781,500
Horses (Total) $1,376,000
POULTRY
Edible Eggs * 125 No. Hens 200 doz. eggs sold $168
Poultry (Total) $168
RABBITS
Fryers 37 1,000 No. Animals 4,000 Ibs. $3,200
Does 37 148 No. Animals 888 Ibs. $133
Rabbits (Total) $3,333
QUAIL * 100 No. Breed 400 each $800
Stock
SHEEP
Wool 40 No. Sheared 280 cwt. $78
Slaughter Lambs 10 head $1,219
Feeder Lambs 30 head $1,800
Show Lambs 15 head $4,125
Stocker Sheep 12 head $900
Cull Sheep 10 head $550
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LAFOURCHE PARISH

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
Sheep (Total) * 40 No.Breeding $8,672
Ewes

GOATS

Show Goats 35 head $6,475

Slaughter Goats 45 head $4,725

Cull Goats 10 head $600
Goats (Total) * 100 No. Does $11,800
SWINE

Show Pigs 25 head $8,250

Feeder Pigs 27 head $1,242

Slaughter Hogs 15 head $2,340

Culls 10 head $1,120
Swine (Total) * 20 No. Sows $12,952
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTERPRISES $12.484.376
LAFOURCHE PARISH TOTAL $74,271,886
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