		PLANT EN		PRODUCTIO	DN		
	Number of		Yield per		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Crop	Producers	Acres	Acre		Production	Measure	Value
FORESTRY							
Pulpwood							
Hardwood						cords	
Pulpwood (Total)					888		
Saw Timber							
Hardwood					,	board feet	
Saw Timber (Total)					11,480		
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Sa	aw,						\$66,363
Saw Timber FOB Mill							
Total Forestry Stumpage							\$17,88
Forestry (Total)							\$66,363
FRUITS							
Citrus							
Navels	45	25.0	625.00		15,625		\$218,75
Satsumas	47	80.0	595.00		47,600		\$476,00
Other Citrus	12	3.5	315.00		1,102	bu.	\$11,020
Citrus (Total)		108.5					\$705,77
Figs	9	11.0	325.00		3,575	lbs.	\$4,29
Fruits (Total)		119.5					\$710,06
GREENHOUSE VEGETAB							
Tomatoes	*	27,200.0	5.50	Yield / sq. ft.	149,600	lbs.	\$201,96
Greenhouse Vegetables (Tot	(al)	27,200.0					\$201,96
HAY FOR SALE							
Grass	26	500.0	5.00		2,500	tons	\$125,00
Hay for Sale (Total)		500.0					\$125,00
HOME GARDENS	6,450						\$1,935,000
	*	5.0	700.00		3 500	lbs	\$4,55
PECANS Improved		5.0	700.00		3,500	lbs.	

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Page 1 of 7

		PLANT EN	FERPRISES P	RODUCTION		
Crop	Number of Producers	Acres	Yield per Acre	Total Production	Units of Measure	Gross Farm Value
Pecans (Total)		5.0				\$4,550
SOYBEANS	*	400.0	31.00	12,400	bu.	\$77,004
SUGARCANE						
Raw Sugar	51	27,032.0	5,216.00	140,998,912	lbs.	\$17,131,368
Molasses		27,032.0	156.00	4,216,992	gal.	\$611,464
Sugarcane (Total) VEGETABLES		27,032.0				\$17,742,832
Broccoli (Fresh)	*	3.5	325.00	1,137	cartons (20 lbs.)	\$17,055
Cabbage						
Fresh	*	5.0	575.00	2,875	sacks (50 lbs.)	\$20,125
Cabbage (Total)		5.0				\$20,125
Cauliflower	*	1.5	375.00	562	cartons (20 lbs.)	\$8,430
Cucumber					,	
Fresh	*	5.0	275.00	1,375	bu. (50 lbs.)	\$13,750
Cucumber (Total)		5.0				\$13,750
Eggplant	*	1.5	525.00	787	bu. (33 lbs.)	\$11,805
Garlic	*	1.5	4,375.00	6,562	lbs.	\$26,248
Irish Potatoes						
Fresh	12	8.5	175.00	1,487	cwt.	\$52,045
Irish Potatoes (Total)		8.5				\$52,045
Lima Beans						
Fresh	*	3.5	67.00	234	bu. (32 lbs.)	\$8,190
Lima Beans (Total)		3.5				\$8,190
Mirliton	*	1.5	2,700.00	4,050	lbs.	\$8,100
Mustard (Fresh)	19	10.5	575.00		doz. bunches	\$42,259
Okra (Fresh)	10	7.0	260.00	1,820		\$45,500

Page 2 of 7

	Number of		Yield per	Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Crop	Producers	Acres	Acre	Production	Measure	Value
VEGETABLES						
Onions	*	4.5	95.00	427	bag (50 lbs.)	\$10,675
Green Onions	*	3.5	725.00	2,537	lbs.	\$5,074
Peppers						
Bell	*	3.0	625.00	1,875	bu. (28 lb.)	\$28,125
Peppers (Total)		3.0				\$28,125
Pumpkin (Fresh)	10	8.5	110.00	935	cwt.	\$18,700
Pumpkin - Cushaw	10	7.5	155.00	1,162	cwt.	\$23,240
Shallots	6	9.0	1,075.00	9,675	doz. bunches	\$58,050
Snap Beans (Fresh)	*	3.0	120.00	360	bu. (30 lbs.)	\$9,000
Southern Peas (Fresh)	*	3.5	75.00	262	bu. (24 lbs.)	\$6,550
Squash (Fresh)						
Yellow Squash	*	1.0	120.00	120	bu. (45 lbs.)	\$1,800
Zucchini Squash	*	1.5	155.00	232	bu. (45 lbs.)	\$2,784
Squash (Fresh) (Total)		2.5				\$4,584
Sweet Corn (Fresh)	7	6.5	720.00	4,680	doz. ears	\$16,380
Tomatoes (Field)	9	6.0	1,300.00	7,800	lugs (20 lbs.)	\$140,400
Turnips (Fresh)	12	9.5	575.00	5,462	doz. bunches	\$38,234
Vegetables (Total)		116.0		,		\$612,519
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTER	PRISES					\$21,475,290

	Number of	Units of		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Fisheries	Producers	Production		Production	Measure	Value
AQUACULTURE						
Crawfish (Farm)	57	6,393	Acres in Prod.	4,539,030	lbs.	\$2,723,418
Fish bait	33			11,250	lbs	\$67,500
Alligators (Farm)				169,696	ft.	\$2,884,846
Oysters **	53			8,698	sacks	\$149,258
Soft-shell Crabs	6			650	doz	\$13,000
Other Species	*	15	Acres in Prod.	57,500	lbs.	\$115,000
Aquaculture (Total)						\$5,953,021
FRESHWATER FISHERIE	S					
Crawfish (Wild) **	22			68,300	lbs.	\$39,614
Freshwater Finfish **	201			21,888	lbs.	\$51,724
Freshwater Fisheries (Total)						\$91,338
MARINE FISHERIES						
Shrimp **	1,503			16,806,100	lbs.	\$21,192,492
Crabs **	411			8,431,250	lbs.	\$6,037,618
Commercial Finfish **	15			2,058,058	lbs.	\$3,817,903
Marine Fisheries (Total)						\$31,048,014
FUR ANIMALS				16,719	pelts	\$122,717
ALLIGATORS (WILD)				21,645	ft.	\$454,545
HUNTING LEASES						
Waterfowl	24	167,500	No. Acres		acre	\$2,512,500
			Leased			
All Other Game	6	23,500	No. Acres		acre	\$129,250
			Leased			
Hunting Leases (Total)						\$2,641,750
HONEY	8	28	No. Hives	1,130	lbs.	\$836
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES &	& WILDLIFE ENTERPRI	ISES				\$40,312,221

** The marine, freshwater and oyster data presented here are for the year 2003 rather than 2004. Release of fisheries landings data by the collecting agencies occurs 4-5 months after the fact. Another reporting system was used in previous years, so this year's data are not directly comparable to that of previous years.

Page 4 of 7

Animal	Number of	Units of	Total	Units of	Gross Farm
	Producers	Production	Production	Measure	Value
CATTLE & CALVES					
Steer Calves					
300-400 lbs.			2,190		\$969,929
400-500 lbs.			2,193		\$1,107,048
500-600 lbs.			1,574		\$879,984
600-700 lbs.			887	head	\$565,019
Steer Calves (Total)					\$3,521,980
Heifer Calves					
300-400 lbs.			2,190	head	\$882,931
400-500 lbs.			2,193	head	\$1,019,909
500-600 lbs.			1,574	head	\$830,812
600-700 lbs.			886	head	\$529,828
Heifer Calves (Total)					\$3,263,481
Yearling Cattle					
600-700 lbs.			1,450	head	\$923,650
700-800 lbs.			1,403	head	\$968,070
Yearling Cattle (Total)					\$1,891,720
Cow-Calf Pairs			510	pair	\$484,500
Cull Cows			4,065	head	\$1,669,231
Cull Bulls			261	head	\$239,715
Cattle & Calves (Total)	275	23,100 No. Cows			\$11,070,628
DAIRY					
Dairy Goats	*	6 Total Adult	100	Pounds	\$22
-		Does			
Dairy (Total)					\$22
HORSES					
Brood Mares					
Race Horses	*	20 No. Brood Mar	es 8	head	\$64,000
Show Horses	*	22 No. Brood Mar	es 10	head	\$35,000
					Page 5 of 7

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

		AL ENTERPRISES				
Animal	Number of Producers	Units of Production		Total Production	Units of Measure	Gross Farm Value
HORSES						
Recreation Horses	20	221	No. Brood Mares	110	head	\$165,000
Brood Mares (Total)						\$264,000
Stud Fees						
Race Horses			No. Stallions	-	mares bred	\$30,000
Show Horses		-	No. Stallions	-	mares bred	\$22,500
Recreation Horses		15	No. Stallions	40	mares bred	\$8,000
Stud Fees (Total)						\$60,500
Race Horses	*				head	\$150,000
Show Horses	20			30	head	\$120,000
Recreation Horses	267			521	head	\$781,500
Horses (Total)						\$1,376,000
POULTRY						
Edible Eggs	*	125	No. Hens	200	doz. eggs sold	\$168
Poultry (Total)						\$168
RABBITS						
Fryers	37	1,000	No. Animals	4,000	lbs.	\$3,200
Does	37	148	No. Animals	888	lbs.	\$133
Rabbits (Total)						\$3,333
QUAIL	*	100	No. Breed	400	each	\$800
			Stock			
SHEEP						
Wool		40	No. Sheared	280	cwt.	\$78
Slaughter Lambs				10	head	\$1,219
Feeder Lambs				30	head	\$1,800
Show Lambs				15	head	\$4,125
Stocker Sheep				12	head	\$900
Cull Sheep				10	head	\$550

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Page 6 of 7

ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION						
Animal	Number of Producers	Units of Production	Total Production	Units of Measure	Gross Farm Value	
Sheep (Total)	*	40 No.Breeding Ewes			\$8,672	
GOATS						
Show Goats			35	head	\$6,475	
Slaughter Goats			45	head	\$4,725	
Cull Goats			10	head	\$600	
Goats (Total) SWINE	*	100 No. Does			\$11,800	
Show Pigs			25	head	\$8,250	
Feeder Pigs				head	\$1,242	
Slaughter Hogs			15	head	\$2,340	
Culls			10	head	\$1,120	
Swine (Total)	*	20 No. Sows			\$12,952	
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL E	NTERPRISES				\$12,484,376	
LAFOURCHE PARIS					\$74,271,886	